NOTICE OF FILING

CLERK'S OFFICE JAN 0 7 2011 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

COUNTY OF PERRY)	
Complainant,)	AC 11 - 017
vs.)	
JOSEPH MELVIN,)	
Respondent.) }	8

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Joseph Melvin, 1169 Old DuQuoin Road, DuQuoin, IL 62832

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instruments(s) entitled Return of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

David Searby, Assistant State's Attorney Perry County, Illinois

Jan. 9, 2111 DATE: December ____, 2010

1

Perry County State's Attorney's Office Perry County Courthouse 1 Public Square Pinckneyville, IL 62274 (618)357-6221 PERRY COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT VS. JOSEPH MELVIN



JAN 0 7 2011

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Board

SHERIFF'S FEES:

Service and Re	turn	-0-	
Miles			
Total		••• <u>-0-</u>	<u></u>
		1	11
		X	1/1
	_	Jeito	- A. Lellermon
			0

Sheriff of Perry County

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

I certify that I served this Stations Alther on defendant(s) as follows:

a) - Individual Defendants - Personal:

(the officer or other person making service, shall (a) identify as to sex, race and approximate age of the defendant with whom he left the Summons/Other, and (b) state the place where (whenever possible in terms of an exact street address) and the date and time of the day when the Summons/Other was left with the defendant.)

Served Joseph Melvin at 1169 Old Du Quoin Road, Du Quoin, Illinois 62832 on Tuesday, December 14, 2010 at 10:23 A.M.

b) - Individual Defendants - Abode:

(By leaving a copy at the usual place of abode of each individual defendant with a person of his family, of the age of 13 years or upwards, informing that person of the contents of the Summons/Other. The officer or other person making service, shall (a) identify as to sex, race and approximate age of the person, other than the defendant, with whom he left the Summons/Other, and (b) state the place where (whenever possible in terms of an exact street address) and the date and time of day when the Summons/Other was left with such person.)

And also by sending a copy of the Summons/Other in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid, addressed to each individual defendant at his usual place of abode, as follows:

Mailing Address Date of Mailing Name of Defendant c) -- Corporation Defendants: (By leaving a copy with the registered agent, officer or agent of each defendant corporation, as follows: **Date of Service Registered Agent, Officer or Agent**

Defendant Corporation

d) Other Service:

Keith Kellerman, Sheriff of Perry County

Alumba , Deputy Bv:

Deputy Steve Plumlee, #133

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, DAVID SEARBY, Assistant State's Attorney of Perry County, Illinois do hereby certify that on $\frac{l}{l}$ (l), 2010, 1 did send by the United States Postal Service, with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States post office box, a true and correct copy of the following instruments(s) entitled Return of Service.

To: Joseph Melvin 1169 Old DuQuoin Road DuQuoin, IL 62832

And the original and nine (9) true and correct copies of the same foregoing instruments on the same

date by United State Postal Service, with postage thereon fully prepaid

To: Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601-3218

Jan.

David Searby, Assistant State's Attorney Perry County, Illinois

Perry County State's Attorney's Office Perry County Courthouse 1 Public Square Pinckneyville, IL 62274 (618)357-6221